502590052 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2636231

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| MARTIN WEEL | 06/15/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MUSICSTREAM, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 65 ENTERPRISE | |
| City: | ALISO VIEJO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92656 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12114286 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)204-5150 Phone: 6172045100

Email: bechetn@pepperlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. SCHULTZ

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2376

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 141425.00006 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NANCY BECHET |
| Signature: | /Nancy Bechet/ |
| Date: | 12/04/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentONE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0609 OF \$40.00 12114286

| Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization) | | Docket No. MUS1.PAU.04 |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| Inventor | Reside | nce of Inventor |
| Martin Weel | 28614 Modjeska Canyon Road, Silverado, CA 92676 | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal | Place of Business of Assignee |
| MusicStream, LLC | 65 Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 | |
| And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of seriessues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afor and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 15th day of June, in at | said application for patent, o | and/or, for obtaining any reissue or |
| | (S | ignature of Inventor) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| [Page 2 | of 2] | PATENT AS02C/REV01 |

RECORDED: 07/15/2005 REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0094

PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 12/04/2013